HANBit                                            HSD16M32F4V/VA
URL: www.hbe.co.kr                                     1                              HANBit Electronics Co.,Ltd
REV 1.0 (August.2002).
PIN  ASSIGNMENT
  Stackable Memory Module TOP VIEW
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The HSD16M32F4V/VA is a 16M x 32 bit Synchronous Dynamic RAM high density memory module. The module
consists of four  CMOS 16M x 8 bit with 4banks Synchronous DRAMs in TSOP-II packages is mounted on a 120-pin,

URL: www.hbe.co.kr                                     11                              HANBit Electronics Co.,Ltd
REV 1.0 (August.2002).
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Density Org. Package Ref. Vcc Feature MAX.frq
HSD16M32F4V-13 64MByte 16Mx 32
120 Pin
SMM
4K 3.3V CL=3 133MHz
HSD16M32F4V-12 64MByte 16Mx 32
120 Pin
SMM
4K 3.3V CL=3 125MHz
HSD16M32F4V-10 64MByte 16Mx 32
120 Pin
SMM
4K 3.3V CL=2 100MHz
HSD16M32F4V-10L 64MByte 16Mx 32
120 Pin
SMM
4K 3.3V CL=3 100MHz
HSD16M32F4VA-13 64MByte 16Mx 32
120 Pin
SMM
4K 3.3V CL=3 133MHz
HSD16M32F4VA-12 64MByte 16Mx 32
120 Pin
SMM
4K 3.3V CL=3 125MHz
HSD16M32F4VA-10 64MByte 16Mx 32
120 Pin
SMM
4K 3.3V CL=2 100MHz
HSD16M32F4VA-10L 64MByte 16Mx 32
120 Pin
SMM
4K 3.3V CL=3 100MHz